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Statement of all Liabilities of the several Government Departments—continued.
Public Works Department— continued.

2—B. 15.

No. of
Class.

No. of
Vote. Particulars of Service. Amount. Total.

V. Roads. £ s. d. £ s. d.
02 North Island,—

Salaries
Contingencies
Contracts
Grants to local bodies

70 5 0
57,379 18 1

2,822 15 10
61,877 19 9

Nelson South-West Gold Fields —
Contingencies
Grants to local bodies

122,150 19 2
ii::

67
600

1
0

1
0

667 1 1
!)1< JVestland,—

Contingencies
Grants to local bodies

3,957 11
2,000 0

0
0

5,957 11 0
!>r,

!)<;

Hokitika-Christchurch,—
Contingencies

Roads to openLand before Sale,—
Contingencies
Contracts
Grants to local bodies

22,944 9 4
2,263 11 10

26,120 12 7

591 19 11

51,328 13 9
Total Class V.—Eoads ... £180,696 4 11

VI.
98

Land Pubchases.
Opening up Roads through Lands recently pur-

chased,—Contingencies
Grants to local bodies

4,016
1,910

9
0

4
0

Total Class VI. (only so far as it re-
lates to Public Works Department)

5,926 9 4

£5,926 9 4

VII.
99

100

Watehwobks ok Gold Fields.
Water-races, North Island,—

Contingencies
Water-races Middle Island,—Contingencies

Contracts

27 6 6

4,900 8 11
5,775 16 0

10,676 4 11
Total Class VII. — "Waterworks on

Gold Melds £10,703 11 5

Miscellaneous Public Woeks.
21 6

7,765 19
12,026 12

3 6
39,655 11

8
1
2
8
4

XI. 110
Salaries
Contingencies
Contracts
Land
Grants to local bodies, balance of amount
Voted in respect of surplus land revenue, Canter-

bury
Voted inrespect of surplus land revenue, Otago...

8,408 18
5,427 12

2
4

Total Class XI.—Miscellaneous Pub-
lic Works £73,309 6 5

X. 63
Consolidated Fund.

Liabilities, Vote 1, item42 ; and Miscellaneous Ser-
vices, Glass .5T., Vote 63,—

Salaries
Contingencies
Contracts
Land
Grants to local bodies

15 0
11,320 3

1,678 17
2,007 5

14,955 7

0
4
0
9
4

Inspector ov Machineet.
Travelling expenses, <fcc.

29,976 13 5

50 0 062
Total Class X.—Miscellaneous Ser-

vices, &c. £30,026 13 5
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