## STATEMENT of all LIABILITIES of the several Government Departments-continued. a**bnt--c**ontinued. Wom a Du

PUBLIC	Works	DEPARTMENT-continued.

		PUBLIC WORKS DE	PARTMENI	rconti	nued.				
No. of Class.	No. of Vote.	Particulars of Service.			Amount.		Total.		
<b>v</b> .		ROADS.			£s.	d.	£	s.	d.
••	92	North Island,—							
		Salaries	•••		70 5	6			
		Contingencies			57,379 18	1		•	
		Contracts	•••	•••	2,822 15 61,877 19	10			
		Grants to local bodies	•••	•••			122,150	19	<b>2</b>
	93	Nelson South-West Gold Fields,-			05 1	-			
		Contingencies	•••		$\begin{array}{c} 67 & 1 \\ 600 & 0 \end{array}$	$1 \\ 0$			
[		Grants to local bodies	•••	•••			667	1	1
	94	Westland,							
	i.	Contingencies	•••	· • •	3,957 11	0			
		Grants to local bodies	•••	•••	2,000 0	0	5,957	11	0
	95	Hokitika–Christchurch,—					0,001	ТТ	v
	00	Contingencies					591	19	11
	96	Roads to open Land before Sale,—							
		Contingencies	•••		22,944 9	4			
		Contracts Grants to local bodies		•••	2,263 11 26,120 12	10			
		Grants to local boules	•••				51,328	13	9
		Total Class V.—Road	.s		•••		£180,696	4	11
		T D							
VI.	<b>9</b> 8	LAND PURCHASES. Opening up Roads through Land chased,—	<b>'s re</b> cently	/ pur-					
		Contingencies			4,016 9	<b>4</b>			
		Grants to local bodies	•••		1,910 0	0	5 000	~	
		Total Class VI. (only	so far as	it re-			5,926	9	4
		lates to Public Wor	ks Depart	ment)			£5,926	9	4
VII.		WATERWOBKS ON GOLD	FIELDS.						
	99	Water-races, North Island,-					97	e	e
	100	Contingencies Western masse Middle Island	•••	•••	•••		27	6	6
	100	Water-races Middle Island,— Contingencies			4,900 8	11			
		Contracts			5,775 16	0			
			<u></u>		10,676	4	11		
		Total Class VII. — Gold Fields	w aterwor	KS OI			£10,703	11	5
			•••						
XI.	110	MISCELLANEOUS PUBLIC	WORKS.		01 0	0			
		Salaries	· • •		$\begin{array}{ccc} 21 & 6 \\ 7,765 & 19 \end{array}$	$\frac{8}{1}$			
		Contingencies Contracts	•••		12,026 12	$\frac{1}{2}$			
		Land	•••		36	8			
		Grants to local bodies, balance of a	mount		39,655 11	4			
		Voted in respect of surplus land r	evenue, C	anter-	0 400 10	0			
		bury Voted in respect of surplus land re		ago.	$8,408 \ 18$ $5,427 \ 12$	$\frac{2}{4}$			
		-	<i></i>						
		Total Class XI.—Mis	cellaneous	Pub-			0=0.000	~	
		lic Works					£73,309	6	5
		Consolidated Fun							
X.	63	Liabilities, Vote 1, item 42; and M vices, Class X., Vote 63,—	s Ser-						
		Salaries			15 0				
		Contingencies	•••		11,320 3	-			
1		Contracts			1,678 17 2,007 5	0 9			
		Land Grants to local bodies	•••		14,955 7	9 4			
							29,976	13	5
		INSPECTOR OF MACHIN	ERY.					~	~
	<b>62</b>	Travelling expenses, &c.	•••	•••	•••		50	0	0
		Total Class XMis	cellaneous	s Ser-					
		vices, &c.		• Der-			£30,026	13	5
					_		<u></u>		
		) 1r							

•